PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3006244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK ELKOVITCH	11/26/2007
ROSHAN KUMAR JHA	10/30/2007
SHABARINATH KUTTI GOUNDER	10/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS IP B.V.
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14064819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: amcclanaghan@cantorcolburn.com

CANTOR COLBURN LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	216853-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA S. DESIMONE
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia S. DeSimone/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=25Q7189#page1.tif

source=25Q7189#page2.tif

source=25Q7189#page3.tif

source=25Q7189#page4.tif

REEL: 033655 FRAME: 0565 502959646

PATENT

source=25Q7189#page5.tif source=25Q7189#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Mark Elkovitch of 7 Chesterwood Drive, Selkirk, NY 12158, Roshan Kimar Jha of E1560 3rd Main AECS Layout, Bangalore, Karnataka 560037, and Shabarinath Kutti Gounder of 230, 2nd Main Road, Nivedita Nagar, Mysore - 570 023, Karnataka, India, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "THERMOPLASTIC POLY(ARYLENE ETHER)/POLYAMIDE BLENDS AND METHOD OF MAKING" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV. I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. May D. Elhand	Date: ///26/2007
Mark Elkovitch	
Witnessed by:	Date: 11/26/2007
Signature Alex Sokolowski	ı
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date: _ 11 26 (2007
Signature	
BLIVIER GUISE	
Printed Name of Witness	

<u></u>		Date:
	shan Kumar Jha	
Witnessed by: _		Date:
	Signature	
-	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
3	Printed Name of Witness	Date:
	abarinath Kutti Gounder	
Witnessed by:		Date:
•	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Mark Elkovitch of 7 Chesterwood Drive, Selkirk, NY 12158, Roshan Kimar Jha of E1560 3rd Main AECS Layout, Bangalore, Karnataka 560037, and Shabarinath Kutti Gounder of 230, 2nd Main Road, Nivedita Nagar, Mysore - 570 023, Karnataka, India, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "THERMOPLASTIC POLY(ARYLENE ETHER)/POLYAMIDE BLENDS AND METHOD OF MAKING" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:	_
	lark Elkovitch		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
- 1	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	-	

2. Ro	shan Kumar Jha	Date:	30 10 2.00)	216853-1
Witnessed by:_	Sorik Guth	Date:	30/10/2007	
	Signature Printed Name of Witness Signature A Sayakuman			
3.	Printed Name of Witness	Date		
	abarinath Kutti Gounder	Date.		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witness			

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment. I/we Mark Elkovitch of 7 Chesterwood Drive, Selkirk, NY 12158, Roshan Kimar Jha of E1560 3rd Main AECS Layout, Bangalore, Karnataka 560037, and Shabarinath Kutti Gounder of 230, 2nd Main Road, Nivedita Nagar, Mysore - 570 023, Karnataka, India, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "THERMOPLASTIC POLY(ARYLENE ETHER)/POLYAMIDE BLENDS AND METHOD OF MAKING" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:	
	ark Elkovitch		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
•	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	

2		Date:		
	shan Kumar Jha	-		
Witnessed by:		Date: _		State to
	Signature			
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:		Date: _		
	Signature			
	Printed Name of Witness			
3	Autoriath Kutti Gounder	Date: 🤤	29-0 <i>08-20</i> 07	}-
Witnessed by:	S · Su rat Cu Signature	Date: _	29-007-20	<u>07</u>
	RESUMATHI SUBRE	n MANIA	in T	
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature	Date: _	29 - bc7-20	207
,	BASAYARAJU CHA Printed Name of Witness	ND CA	SHELARA	MURTHY

PATENT REEL: 033655 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 09/03/2014